

## NEOGEO X Classics: Volumes 1-5, and NEOGEO X Mega Pack: Volume 1 Now Available

### 15 New Titles Added to Growing NEOGEO X Game Library

Los Angeles, CA - June 25, 2013 - Tommo Inc., in partnership with SNK PLAYMORE, today announced that *NEOGEO X Classics: Volumes 1-5*, and the *NEOGEO X Mega Pack: Volume 1*, made exclusively for use with the NEOGEO X Handheld entertainment system, are now available across North America.

Each Volume of the NEOGEO X Classics comes with one Game Card packed with 3 legendary titles from the NEOGEO library. The NEOGEO X Mega Pack: Volume 1 comes with ALL 15 titles from NEOGEO Classics: Volumes 1-5 on one Game Card, and comes packed in a hard, "clam shell" collector case, with bonus sticker sheets and information booklet. The NEOGEO X Mega Pack: Volume 1 is the perfect way for fans to instantly grow their NEOGEO X game library from the 20 pre-loaded titles, to all 35 currently available titles. Tommo will also be including the ROCKET CABLE, High-speed Charging Travel Cable, at no additional cost, with the Classics: Volumes 1-5 and Mega Pack: Volume 1.

# Full listing of titles that will be contained on NEOGEO X Classics: Volumes 1-5, and NEOGEO X Mega Pack: Volume 1:

- Vol. 1: SENGOKU, METAL SLUG 2, TOP HUNTER: RODDY AND CATHY
- Vol. 2: SAMURAI SHODOWN 3, SAVAGE REIGN, SUPER SIDEKICKS 3
- Vol. 3: THE KING OF FIGHTERS '96, BLAZING STAR, KIZUNA ENCOUNTER
- Vol. 4: GAROU: MARK OF THE WOLVES, SHOCK TROOPERS, WORLD HEROES 2 JET
- Vol. 5: THE LAST BLADE, BLUE'S JOURNEY, ART OF FIGHTING 3
- NEOGEO X Mega Pack: Vol. 1: All 15 Titles included!

Game Cards included in NEOGEO X Classics: Volumes 1-5 and NEOGEO X Mega Pack: Volume 1 will also include the <u>NEOGEO X Firmware Update v500</u>. The update addresses several audio, video, control, and UI issues, along with overall performance improvements. One of the new features included in the NEOGEO X Firmware Update is the ability to save game data for most existing and upcoming games. For full list of the items included with the NEOGEO X System Update v500 please visit: <u>www.NEOGEOX.com/FAQ</u>.

NEOGEO X Classics: Volumes 1-5 are now available across the United States from <u>Amazon.com</u>, <u>GameStop.com</u>, and <u>BestSKU.com</u>, and are also available in Canada from <u>EBGames.ca</u>, <u>FutureShop.ca</u>, and <u>BestBuy.c</u>a, with more online retailers for all regions on the way.

#### About the NEOGEO X:

Following the 20th anniversary of the ground breaking NEOGEO AES console, the NEOGEO X entertainment system provides players with all of the features of a home arcade and the convenience of a handheld gaming device.

For additional information regarding the NEOGEO X entertainment system, *NEOGEO X Classics: Volumes 1-5*, NEOGEO X Mega Pack: Volume 1, NEOGEO X Firmware Update v500, and other NEOGEO X news, please visit: <u>www.NEOGEOX.com</u>.

#### About SNK PLAYMORE CORPORATION:

Headquartered in Osaka, Japan, SNK PLAYMORE CORPORATION (SNK) develops, publishes and distributes interactive entertainment software in Japan, North America, Europe and Asia. Founded in 1978, SNK is one of the largest privately held interactive entertainment content providers in the world.

Known for such franchises as THE KING OF FIGHTERS, METAL SLUG, and SAMURAI SHODOWN SNK continues to be an industry leader by focusing on their rich arcade history. More information on SNK PLAYMORE CORPORATION can be found at <u>www.snkplaymore.co.jp</u> SNK PLAYMORE USA is a wholly owned subsidiary of SNK PLAYMORE CORPORATION.

#### About Tommo, Inc.:

Tommo Inc. Founded in 1989 is a multifaceted worldwide manufacturer and producer of gaming hardware. In 2012 Tommo launched NEOGEOX a revolutionary handheld product bringing SNK's greatest titles to a new generation of gamers and continues to expand the line significantly in 2013. More information on Tommo can found at <u>www.tommo.com</u>.

"THE KING OF FIGHTERS" and "SAMURAI SHODOWN" are registered trademarks of SNK PLAYMORE CORPORATION.

© SNK PLAYMORE "NEOGEO" is a registered trademark of SNK PLAYMORE CORPORATION. Used under license from SNK PLAYMORE USA CORPORATION.

###